6/4/10 OPAP	Docket No.: PTGF-04032
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04 Tab settings → → → TRADEMAN 1 0 3 5	0-2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the birector of the officed otates i atent and	The second secon
Name of conveying party(ies): Toyoda Gosei Co., Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd. (50%) Address: 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): May 14, 2010	
⊠ Assignment	City: Chuo-ku
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State/Prov.: Osaka
 ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 	Country: JAPAN ZIP: 541-0041
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application or patent numbers(s): A. Patent Application No. (s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,687,382 B2
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Phillip E. Miller, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Registration No.: 46,060	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Address: McGinn IP Law Group, PLLC	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8321 Old Courthouse Rd.	☑ Enclosed
Suite 200	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Vienna	8. Payment Information
State/Prov.: VA	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Country: USA ZIP: 22182	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 703-761-4100	
Fax Number: 703-761-2376	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0481 (Deficiencies Only)
Email Address: pmiller@mcginniplaw.com	Authorized User Name Sean M. McGinn
9. Signature: () () () ()	

06/09/2010 MJAMA1 00000026 7687382
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents of the cover of Name of Person Signing

Output

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Phillip E. Miller, Esq.

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Toyoda Gosei Co., Ltd, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1, Aza Nagahata, Oaza Ochiai, Haruchi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, 452-8564, Japan, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/902,482; and

Whereas, Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka 541-0041, Japan, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire a 50% interest of the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in said application;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, 50% of its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the application;

This is a Corrected Assignment, given and accepted as such in substitution for an earlier Assignment dated on the day of December 25, 2007, and it shall be effectual as of and retroactive to such date. However, except as herein corrected, such earlier Assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Corrected Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

Toyoda Gosei Co., Ltd., Assignor

Date: May 14, 2010

Name: Masahiro KOTAKI

Title: General Manager of Intellectual

Property Division

Witness:

Date: May 18, 2010

Name: Akio TABUCHI

PATENT REEL: 024515 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 06/04/2010